Appeal Ref: 2021/3910/P, 2021/4348/A, 2021/3911/P,

2021/4353/A, 2021/3915/P, 2021/4375/A, 2021/3918/P, 2021/4378/A, 2021/3917/P, 2021/4377/A, 2021/3916/P, 2021/4376/A, 2021/3913/P, 2021/4361/A, 2021/3919/P, 2021/4381/A, 2021/3914/P, 2021/4371/A

Contact: Deirdre Traynor

Tel: 020 7974 1785 Date: 24/04/2023



Development Management

Regeneration and Planning London Borough of Camden Town Hall Judd Street London WC1H 9JE

Phone: 020 7974 4444

<u>planningappeals@camden.gov.uk</u> www.camden.gov.uk/planning

Dear Sir/Madam

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 NOTIFICATION OF AN APPEAL

Site Address:	*Pavement o/s 19-21 Tottenham Court Road (2021/3910/P & 2021/4348/A) – 3297263 & 3297264
	*Pavement o/s 30 Tottenham Court Road (2021/3911/P & 2021/4353/A) – 3297265 & 3297266
	*Pavement o/s 88 Tottenham Court Road (2021/3915/P & 2021/4375/A) – 3297772 & 3297773
	*Pavement o/s 132 Tottenham Court Road (2021/3918/P & 2021/4378/A) – 3297779 & 3297780
	*Pavement o/s 155 Tottenham Court Road (2021/3917/P & 2021/4377/A) – 3297776 & 3297777
	*Pavement o/s 164-167 Tottenham Court Road (2021/3916/P & 2021/4376/A) – 3297774 & 3297775
	*Pavement o/s 220-224 Tottenham Court Road (2021/3913/P & 2021/4361/A) – 3297333 & 3297334
	*Pavement o/s Warren Street Underground Station, Tottenham Court Road
	(2021/3919/P & 2021/4381/A) – 3297782 & 3297783
	*Pavement o/s Goodge Street Tube Station, Tottenham Court Road (2021/3914/P & 2021/4371/A) – 3297336 & 3297337

Description of development:	*Installation of 1no. new BT Street Hub, incorporating 75" LCD advert screens plus the removal of associated BT kiosks (for all references ending in P and 2021/4375/A, 2021/4378/A, 2021/4377/A, 2021/4376/A) *Display of 1 x LCD illuminated digital advertisement panel to new phone hub unit (2021/4348/A, 2021/4353/A, 2021/4361/A, 2021/4381/A, 2021/4371/A)
Application reference:	2021//P & 2021//A (please see above)
Appellant's name:	BT Telecommunications Plc
Planning Inspectorate reference:	3297263 etc (please see above)
Appeal start date:	18 th April 2023

I refer to the above details. An appeal has been made to the Secretary of State against the London Borough of Camden: in its decision to refuse permission.

The appeal will be determined on the basis of **written representations**. The procedure to be followed is set out in Part 2 of The Town and Country Planning (Appeals) (Written Representations Procedure)(England) Regulations 2009, as amended.

We have forwarded all the representations made to us on the application to the Planning Inspectorate and the appellant. These will be considered by the Inspector when determining the appeal.

If you wish to make comments, or modify/withdraw your previous representation, you can do so online at https://acp.planninginspectorate.gov.uk. You can also email your comments to APOCT1@planninginspectorate.gov.uk. If you do not have access to the internet, you can send your comments to:

Liam Collins
The Planning Inspectorate
3C Eagle
Temple Quay House
2 The Square
Bristol
BS1 6PN

All representations must be received by 23th May 2023. Any representations submitted after the deadline will not usually be considered and will be returned. The Planning Inspectorate does not acknowledge representations. All representations must quote the Planning Inspectorate (PINS) appeal reference (please see above - 3297263 etc).

Please note that any representations you submit to the Planning Inspectorate will be copied to the appellant and this local planning authority and will be considered by the Inspector when determining the appeal.

The appeals documents are available on our website at: www.camden.gov.uk/planning

You can get a copy of one of the Planning Inspectorate's "Guide to taking part in planning appeals" booklets free of charge from GOV.UK at

https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/taking-part-in-a-planning-listed-building-or-enforcement-appeal.

When the decision is made, it will be published online at https://acp.planninginspectorate.gov.uk

Supporting Communities Directorate